504487224 08/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4533926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.	07/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDOS INTERNATIONAL SARL	
Street Address:	CHEMIN-BLANC 38	
City:	LE LOCLE	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	2400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15623444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mvisconti@nutter.com

Correspondent Name: NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD Address Line 2: SEAPORT WEST

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101896-1934	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P. VISCONTI, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. Visconti, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1934_DSPINCtoMEDOS#page1.tif source=1934_DSPINCtoMEDOS#page2.tif source=1934_DSPINCtoMEDOS#page3.tif

PATENT 504487224 REEL: 043185 FRAME: 0282

General Assignment

WHEREAS, DePuy Synthes Products, Inc., having its place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, Massachusetts 02767 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

BONE ANCHOR ASSEMBLIES AND RELATED INSTRUMENTATION

for which on June 15, 2017, United States Patent Application no. 15/623,444 was filed at the United States Patent Office.

WHEREAS, Medos International Sarl, having its place of business at Chemin-Blanc 38, Le Locle, Switzerland 2400 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the date(s) of execution below.

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR DePuy Synthes Products, Inc.	
Carlere	
Signature	
Name Name	
Attorney for Applicant Title of Authorized Signatory	
Tuly 7, 2017	
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
STATE OF Massachusetts }	
COUNTY OF Bristol }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within	and for said County and State. Witness my hand
and Notarial Seal this day of	<u>, 2017.</u>
B PELL	Amy Pelletier Amy Pelletier
THE COMM CONTROL OF THE PARTY O	Amy Pelletier
	Name of Notary Public
AT PUBLIC OF	My Commission Expires: 1-5-20/8
William Chuse Them.	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set her	eunto its hand and seal this date.
FOR Medos International Sarl	
Paul Jeur	
Name David Lave	
Attorney for Applicant Title of Authorized Signatory	
Toly 7, 2017 Date	
ACKNOWI	LEDGMENT
STATE OF Massachusetts } SS: COUNTY OF Bristol }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within a	and for said County and State. Witness my hand
and Notarial Seal this <u>1</u> day of <u>July</u>	Amy Pelletier
B PELLINATION OF THE PERSON OF	Amy Pelletier Signature Amy Pelletier Name of Notary Public
ARY SOME AND	My Commission Expires: